FORM P10-1595 RECC 08	-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 7.5.0	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	01420524 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas O'Shei	Name: <u>MJK Enterprises of Western New York,</u> Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	Street Address: 6622 Main Street, Suite 1
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: <u>Williamsville</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14221</u>
Execution Date: <u>06/29/2000</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No
	Patent No.(s) $\Im \Im $
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No. 34,920         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:         07/31/2000 MTHAI1	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0139 WHEREAS, I, **Thomas O'Shei**, residing at 136 Westgate, West Seneca, New York, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a two headed marking device with bottle for which an application for Design Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appears next to my signature;

AND WHEREAS, **MJK Enterprises of Western New York, Inc.** (the "Company"), having a place of business at 6622 Main Street, Suite 1, Williamsville, New York, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said invention to The Company;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto 'the Company the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Design Letters Patent to the Company as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents,

## PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0140

for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Witnessed By:

Printed Name: Date:

Thomas O'Shei Date: 29,200

BFLODOCS:400906\_1 (8LC@01)

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric Court My Commission Expires 10/16/200/